VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-34.50 Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Item C-34.50

The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, shall transfer \$952,659 of unutilized Virginia Public Building Authority (VPBA) bond authorization and appropriation in the second year for the Virginia Museum of Fine Arts pool project 18442: Repair the Museum Building Envelope, as provided in Item C-48.10 of Chapter 854, 2019 Acts of Assembly, to project 18399: Replace Air Handling Units.